RESOLUTION #2025-01

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE PROPOSED BENTON AND WASHINGTON COUNTY FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION MAP

WHEREAS, the Benton and Washington County Functional Classification Map outlines the designation of roads and streets to ensure that funding for transportation projects is allocated appropriately based on the functional use and importance of the road network; and

WHEREAS, the Functional Classification Map is vital for the planning and prioritization of transportation improvements to meet current and future mobility needs, enhance safety, and improve overall infrastructure for the communities in Benton and Washington counties; and

WHEREAS, the proposed updates to the Functional Classification Map have been coordinated with stakeholders and presented to the Technical Advisory Committee for review and comment; and

WHEREAS, the proposed map supports the strategic development of transportation infrastructure and promotes the efficient use of federal, state, and local transportation funding for key roadways in Benton and Washington counties.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION:

That the Northwest Arkansas Regional Planning Commission (NWARPC) Board of Directors fully supports the proposed Benton and Washington County Functional Classification Map as presented.

DAY OF

2025

DASSED AND ADDROVED BY THIS

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THIS DA	
	Mayor Doug Sprouse, Chair, NWARPC
ATTEST.	